CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED LIFE AND MAXIMUM MATURITY

To: The City Council of the
City of Columbus, Ohio

The undersigned Auditor of the City of Columbus, Ohio, as the fiscal officer of said City, hereby
certifies as follows:

1 The estimated life of the improvements described as follows exceeds five years:

acquiring, constructing, renovating, and improving infrastructure for the Department
of Recreation and Parks, including municipal parks, playgrounds and recreation
facilities, acquiring real estate and interests in real estate, landscaping and otherwise
improving the sites thereof, and acquiring furnishings, equipment and appurtenances

2. The amounts proposed to be expended for various classes of improvements, and the
maximum maturity of bonds issued for purposes, calculated in accordance with Ohio Revised
Code Section 133.20, are as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

3. The weighted average of said maturities is 17 years, therefore the maximum maturity of a
single issue of bonds to pay the cost of such improvements is 17 years.

Dated: June 9, 2025

Auditor
City of Columbus, Ohio
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Amount

$ 3,012,800
75,942,800
120,000,000
23,679,000
3,111,000
6,800,000
6,070,600
3,400,000
7,983,800
$250,000,000

EXHIBIT A

RECREATION AND PARKS

Category

Urban Infrastructure Recovery

Facility Renovations and Improvements
Recreation Centers

Park and Playground Development
Park Improvements

Hard Surface Improvements

Park Acquisition

Street Trees

Park Equipment

Years

15
15
20
15
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