CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED LIFE AND MAXIMUM MATURITY

To: The City Council of the City of Columbus, Ohio

The undersigned Auditor of the City of Columbus, Ohio, as the fiscal officer of said City, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The estimated life of the improvements described as follows exceeds five years:

acquiring, constructing, renovating, and improving infrastructure for the Department of Recreation and Parks, including municipal parks, playgrounds and recreation facilities, acquiring real estate and interests in real estate, landscaping and otherwise improving the sites thereof, and acquiring furnishings, equipment and appurtenances

- 2. The amounts proposed to be expended for various classes of improvements, and the maximum maturity of bonds issued for purposes, calculated in accordance with Ohio Revised Code Section 133.20, are as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 3. The weighted average of said maturities is 17 years, therefore the maximum maturity of a single issue of bonds to pay the cost of such improvements is 17 years.

Dated: June 9, 2025

Auditor City of Columbus, Ohio

EXHIBIT A

RECREATION AND PARKS

Amount	Category	Years
\$ 3,012,800	Urban Infrastructure Recovery	15
75,942,800	Facility Renovations and Improvements	15
120,000,000	Recreation Centers	20
23,679,000	Park and Playground Development	15
3,111,000	Park Improvements	15
6,800,000	Hard Surface Improvements	10
6,070,600	Park Acquisition	25
3,400,000	Street Trees	20
<u>7,983,800</u>	Park Equipment	<u>10</u>
<u>\$250,000,000</u>		<u>17</u>